

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3534 OF 2021

[Gangadhar s/o Sakharam Tonde .vs. The Divisional Commissioner, Amravati Division, Amravati]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.Z. Mirza, Advocate for the petitioner,
Shri A.M. Kadukar, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.

.....

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19/12/2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file application for amendment, as the subsequent changes are required to be brought on record. Permission granted to file application for amendment. Stand over after vacation.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)