

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.1964/2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3534/2021

Gangadhar s/o Sakharam Tonde

...Versus...

The Divisional Commissioner Amravati Division, Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.Z. Mirza, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 17/07/2023

1. The civil application has been filed for amendment of the petition. Since the notices have not been issued, the civil application is allowed. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
2. The civil application stands disposed of. No order as to costs.

WRIT PETITION NO.3534/2021

List the matter in next week.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)