

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3534 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Gangadhar S/o Sakharam TondePETITIONER
V/S

The Divisional Commissioner AmravatiRESPONDENT
Division, Amravati And Others

MR. N.Z.MIRZA, ADV FOR PETITIONER.

MR. D.P.THAKRE, AGP FOR/1,2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 31st August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand
over to 07.09.2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)